1
U �High-Accuracy Data
Acquisition for Windows
Computers
U �16 Single-Ended/8 Differential
14-Bit Analog Inputs, 8 Analog
Outputs, and 8 Digital I/O
U iNET-240 USB 2.0 Controller

Accessories
* Note: Insert resistance code in ohms. Available resistance codes are 200, 2K, 10K or 20K.
Ordering Example: iNET-312-8, power supply, 110/220 Vac.
	To Order
	 Model No.	 Description
	 iNET-100	 instruNet external A/D box with screw terminal connections
	 iNET-100B	 instruNet external A/D box with screw terminal and BNC connections
	 iNET-100HC 	 Same as INET-100 with 15 mA excitation current per channel
	 iNET-240	� USB 2.0 controller for Windows XP SP2//VISTA (32-bit of 64-bit)/7 (32-bit or 64-bit);
requires inet-312-8 power supply
	 iNET-200	 PCI-Bus controller card for Windows XP/VISTA (32-bit)/7 (32-bit) computers (controls up to 8 iNET-100s)
	 iNET-230†	� PC-Card controller, type II for Windows XP/VISTA (32-bit)/7 (32-bit)
(does not provide power, requires iNET-312-8 power supply)
SPECIFICATIONS
Analog Inputs:
16 single-ended/8 differential
Resolution: 14-bit
System Throughput:
166K samples/s
A/D Conversion Time: 4 µs min
Signal-to-Noise Ratio: 78 dB
Linearity: Differential ±1.5 LSB;
integral ±2 LSB
Input Overvoltage Protection: ±15V
Input Impedance: >22 MΩ, 3pf
Common-Mode Voltage:
±5V min (CMR ±80 dB)
Gain and Offset Drift: ±5 ppm/°C
of 5V FSR; offset self-calibrated to 0
Analog Outputs: 8
Resolution: 8-bit
Output Range:
	 iNET-100/100B: ±5V @ 5 mA
	 iNET-100HC: ±5V @ 15 mA
Output Protection:
Short-to-ground continuous
Output Settling Time: 4 µs (to ±2 LSB,
±5V step)
Analog Output Accuracy: ±0.4%
Digital Coupling: ±20 mV
Gain and Offset Drift: ±10 ppm/°C
of 5V FSR and ±5 µV/°C offset drift
Digital I/O Number: 8 non-latching
inputs and 8 latching outputs at
8 bidirectional screw terminals
Input Levels:
	 V
IH = 3.2V min to 12V max
	 VIL = 1.0V max to -12V min
	 IIH = -200 µA, Vi = 3.2V
	 IIL = -0.5 mA max
Output Levels:
	 VOH = 2V min to 5V max
	 IOH = -0.5 mA max
	 IOL = 500 mA max, VO =1.7V
	 IOL = 50 mA max, VO = 0.7V
iNET-100B, shown smaller
than actual size with